THE SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT GAS COMPANY
GAS TARIFF

RATE RSG (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE GENERAL)

1. AVAILABILITY:

Available every day of the year to residential Customers for all uses other than space
heating where the number of dwelling units supplied through one meter is five or less.
Residential customers where the number of dwelling units supplied through one meter is
five or less and use natural gas for space heating will be served under the Company’s
Residential Heating Service Rate RSH.

2. DEFINITIONS:

(a) The term “Company” shall mean Southern Connecticut Gas Company successors,
assigns, or divisions thereof.

(b) The term “Delivery Service” shall mean the physical act of moving natural gas across
the Company’s distribution system to a Customer’s facility.

(c) The term “Supply Service” is defined as the activities associated with providing of the
natural gas supply only.

3. RATE PER MONTH:

(a) Delivery Service:

Customer Charge: $17.93

Delivery Charge: $1.0252 Per Ccf
DIMP Charge: $0.3357 Per Ccf
CAM Charge: $0.0460 Per Ccf
Decoupling Charge: $0.03173561 Per Ccf
SER Charge: $0.1743 Per Ccf

(b) Supply Service:

Supply Charge: Established monthly in accordance with and pursuant to the
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause as approved by the Authority.

Sales Services Charge: $0.0272 Per Ccf

EFFECTIVE: 5/1/2024
SUPERCEDES: 4/1/2024
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THE SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT GAS COMPANY
GAS TARIFF

RATE RSG (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE GENERAL)

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

$17.93 Per Month

PAYMENT TERMS:

Bills are rendered monthly and are due and payable on presentation. A 1.25% penalty
per month charge will be added to all bills not paid (payment received by the Company)
within 28 days of the billing date for all Customers other than the State of Connecticut or
any political subdivision thereof and 60 days for the State of Connecticut or any political
subdivision thereof.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The Company’s rules and regulations are made a part of this rate schedule. Bills less
than 28 days or more than 34 days will be prorated.

RATE FILINGS:
Nothing contained herein shall be construed in any way as affecting the Company’s right

to make a unilateral application to the Authority for a change in rates under the laws of
the State of Connecticut and the regulations promulgated by the Authority.

EFFECTIVE: 5/1/2024
SUPERCEDES: 4/1/2024
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